
 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

1 
 

SEALED PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN THE DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLIES 
Market Analysis for City of Flint Entertainment District  

Proposal# 2200502 
Approximate Annual Quantities – Not Guaranteed 

Furnish as requested for the period 7/1/21 – 6/30/22 
 

Bidder# 1: Place + Main Advisors 
 East Lansing, MI 

Description Pricing 

Third Party Software Cost $22,500.00 

Place + Main Services  $22,500.00 

Total $45,000.00 

 
 
Bidder# 2: Via Metrics LLC 
 Vienna, VA 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
*NOTE: A 3rd Sealed bid was received by the City of Flint from The Research Associates, New 
York, NY on 11/10/21 @ 11:1 AM. The submission was considered LATE and therefore not 
opened during the 11:00AM bid opening.   

Description Pricing 

The Total professional services fee for this effort is 
$55,000, for a six-month effort, commencing upon 
contract signing. This fee is inclusive of project 
reimbursable fees.  

$55,000.00 

Total $55,000.00 



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

2 
 

  


